AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE 20 DAY OF July , 20 22 .

REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'SLOT: C12
LOT: BLOCK :
50M-361 Place St. Thomas 7
CIVIC ADDRESS: 955 Cologne Street

PURCHASERS: Anastasia Khovanskaya

VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: July 20, 2022

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the
following changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale
and except for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement
shall remain as stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $698,848.00
BALANCE AT CLOSING: $668,848.00
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $639,688.50
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: July 20, 2022
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: July 20, 2022
INSERT: 680 dated: August 7, 2022 in the amount of: $4,956.18
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $703,804.18
NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $673,804.18
NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $644,074.50
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: August 7, 2022
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: August 7, 2022
Dated at Embrun, ON this 7 day of August s 2022
In the presence of:
>( ML
WETNESS PURCH#SER
WITNESS PURCHASER
Dated at Ottawa, ON this 8 day of August s 2022

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

Per:

o I

Name:

F. Nieuwkoop

Title:

Vice President

1 HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE CORPORATRGRPer 172020



Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the '""New Housing Rebate™) in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(@) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(c) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST '""New Residential Rental

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

&

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: December 3, 2020



Dated at

X

Page 2 of 2

The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing.

The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to

be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase

Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of
$644,074.50 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land

Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Embrun, ON this 7 day of August ] 2022

m&\ﬂ—/ VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

PURCHASER |

-~

>

PURCHASER PER: —

August 8§, 2022

DATE:

PROJECT: Place St. Thomas 7 LOT: C12

REV: December 3, 2020



[&] Valecraft

Homes (2019} Limited

PURCHASER: Anastasia Khovanskaya

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Place St. Thomas - Phase 7

Printed: 6-Aug-22 4:30 pm

LOT NUMBER

HOUSE TYPE

130 THE LEWIS

CLOSING DATE
25-May-23

#21 1- - ORBITAL UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH. *$ 576.30 Each
999
39995 | Note: Orbital Estimate No#: OR7863 dated 08/02/2022
*22 1- - S&S ELECTRIC UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH. *$ 4.379.88 | Each
998
39996 | Note: S&S Electric Estimate No#: SS6286 Rev.02 dated 07/29/2022
Sub Total $4,956.18
HST $0.00
Total $4,956.18
Payment Summary
Paid Bv Amount
Total Payment:
-~
PURCHASER: N [\ VEN])OR:W

/ Anastasia Khovan kaya

PREPARED BY: Adam Bowman
LOCKED BY:
PE 1.924-1

InvoiceSQL.rpt 01sept21

DATE:

"PER: Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited

August 8, 2022

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PER:

DATE:




www.orbitalti.com

o A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

www. ssholton.com

orbital

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Estimate No#: OR7865

Customer Copy

Customer:
Anastasia Khovanskaya Builder: VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
Project: PST Towns Ph7
Home: 647-389-3188 Lot Cc12
Email: anastasia.khovanskaya@gmail.com Closing Date: 05/25/2023
Salesperson: Jason Thompson (OR)
Date: 08/02/2022
Locati Product / Installation Detail Plan it price  CUStomer
ocation Qty rocu nstaliation Letalls Code Total
N/A 1.00 Vacuum Rough-in Outlet % $0.00
Vacuum Rough-In Outlets as required
Great 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Qutlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Family 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATS5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Master 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CATS5e & (1) Cable RGE Outlets $ $0.00
Bedroom (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Great 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $170.00 $170.00
Room Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from floor
Family 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $170.00 $170.00
Room Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from fioor
Master 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $170.00 $170.00
Bedroom Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor pian - Conduit installed in-wall to
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from floor
Customer Subtotal: $510.00
*** Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $66.30
Total: $576.30

X (j\%'“ August 7, 2022

Customer&ignature Date

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

Printed By: Jason Thompson (QR} - P

12




www,sandselectric.ca

;ﬁ*ﬁ"‘ﬁf‘% .
ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

srae cehaltam cons
wyy.ssholton.com

Estimate No#: SS6286 Rev.02

Customer Copy

Customer:
Anastasia Khovanskaya Builder: VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
Project: PST Towns Ph7
Home: 647-389-3188 Lot: c12
Email: anastasia.khovanskaya@gmail.com Closing Date: 05/25/2023
Salesperson: Jason Thompson
Date: 07/29/2022
Location Q Product / Installation Detail Plan Unit Price Customn:
ocatio ty u nstallation Details Code Total
Great 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug A $148.00 $148.00
Room Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor beside conduit
Family 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug B $148.00 $148.00
Room Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor beside conduit
Master 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug Cc $148.00 $148.00
Bedroom Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor beside conduit
Kitchen 2.00 Standard Light Outlet (Keyless) F $142.00 $284.00
Add (2) Standard Light Outlet (Keyless) over island for future pendent lighting
Kitchen 1.00 4 * 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) G $940.00 $940.00
Delete standard fixture and add 4 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on existing switch (price
includes credit for deleted standard fixture)
Great 1.00 6 * 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) H $1,488.00 $1,488.00
Room Add 6 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) - using control plug switch (sever control to plug)
Various 2.00 15 Amp USB Charger Receptacle | $ $0.00
Locations USB Charger Receptacle in kitchen and master bedroom (standard items)
Ensuite 1.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) ] $250.00 $250.00
Bath Add (2) LED Halo potlight (AFR4-0930-WH) on added switch
Ensuite 1.00 Single Pole Switch ] $110.00 $110.00
Bath Switch for added potlight
Main Bath 1.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) K $250.00 $250.00
Add 1 LED Halo potlight (AFR4-0930-WH) on added switch
Main Bath 1.00 Single Pole Switch K $110.00 $110.00
Switch for added potlight
Customer Subtotal: $3,876.00
*#* Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $503.88
Total: $4,379.88

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

Thompson - P:

PRGN Fe

]
age

@



www,sandselectric.ca

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

: - e
WIS o

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Notes:

“Purchaser has acknowledged that they have discussed any kitchen layout modifications with their electrical representative. If modifications are made
after signing off on electrical, this will incur additional charges.”

~ @R August 7, 2022

Customer Signgture Date

-,
4

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

Printed By: Jason Thomoson - Page: 3



ZZ0Z/0E/E0 ‘Buipesb eyis 0} enp seliea sde)s jo Jequiny :BjON, "BBIE 100)} PBIEIS BY) W0l AleA ABW 8oBdS JOO]) 8|qEASN [BNIDY '801j0U noyim sbueys oy 198(gns aie suonesywads pue sjeusiew ‘sueld “3'0 9 '3 "elewxoidde ale suojsuswip Iy~ /I P
.mmmk_maﬁms_._soﬁ_umm;v__:m.mca_a_mu__._m_._och_mEooQumh__.._um;namc:m»msewm;o“_mumm;v__an_E=0Nzofo___u_._m_mo_tm> Pont

Z# NFHOLIX T¥NOILJO

Y3IMOHS B H1vd
JLINSN3 2d¥ TVNOILJO

13449
A-80 % (g-8) t-01
wWooda3ag

HALSYIN

40014

aNoD3s

¥YOOT4 ANOD3S LINN anN3
= ANDDVE
—@3yanod

=81 u_wmauwv 2-Z1

" ‘Woouaaa | wooKass
HILSVIN HILSVIN

\
e |
134470
1350712
ATYM
1344¥D 144
=21 % =8 2-EL X 68
€ WooHa3g ¢ Woodaag

UOJONS [ENTUO-S8S |

:19seyding

efeysuenoy)] eisejseuy

deseydingd

1

MOTE8 01 NEeO

Lsommm

134913
1350710
AT

1338V0
¢ Wooxasag

H

r
R IVY |
(anr
WO TfINc0)
8 P AT
QOOMONYH
2=l % 0-8
0O0Y BNINIG
o <
H 1!
o3a
L)L
5

L Sewoy 'jg ade|d

220z 'zisnBny  :93eQ
Leseyd-z1o 01
L9e-wos +ON Ueld
:9IS

JIHINGD 0350dX3
01-61 F 1-00

_. 0 & IDVHYD

JOOTd ANNOYD

HOHOd
Q3H3A0D

H

1

1

i
NIINNS M

QOOMGHVH
A=l Y 0-8
WOOH DNINIa

QOOMIHYH
01-02 * 0-11

WOOH LyauD

(Auawaseq paysiuly ybs zzv)

wbs oglz
O€L14d0IN

=% “"u_ﬂuﬁg. -
4 vauy
J_mﬂ._é: FOVHOLS |
F| VOINVHOWN

4OOTd LNIW3Isvd

\
woouavau
HIMOT /
I

1
|
|
1
1
|
! 12600
lbi=£1) £-81 % i-g1
| INOOH ATInv4
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
1

N

3WNd3g

SIM\ATdHL

panwiy (610¢) sowoy

1JBIOJA 5]



Il TARION Frechold Form

PROTECTING ONTARIO'S NEW HOME BUYERS (Tentative Closing Date)

SCHEDULE B
Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART | Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below.

1. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #22 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale. $275.00 + HST= $310.75

PARTII  All Other Adjustments — to be determined in accordance with the terms of the
Purchase Agreement

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accordance with the
terms of the Purchase Agreement.

1. Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #22 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

2. Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #11 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

3. Real Estate Transaction Levy Surcharge as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause
#13 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

4. Administrative charges to set up assessment roll number and change of records as per final
statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #14 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

5. Delay in Closing by Purchaser of $150.00 +HST per day as per final statement of adjustments as
stated in Clause #15 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

6. Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G”
Clause # 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

7. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #12 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at
tarion.com. See chart on page 11 as a guide.

8. Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendment to the Agreement of
Purchase and Sale dated AUGUSt 7, 2022

Signed at Embrun, ON ,this__ 7  day of August , 2022

X Qﬁq& % Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited

Purchaser |

—

=

r—o

Purchaser Per:
August 8, 2022
Date:
Lot #: C12 Project: Place St. Thomas 7

FREEHOLD TENTATIVE — 2020 VH2019 PST 6 Revised: January 28, 2021 Page 11 of 14



